## **Inox Wind Energy Limited**

CIN: L40106HP2020PLC010065

Registered Office: Plot No. 1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Una-174 303 Himachal Pradesh, Telephone: +91-1975-272001

E-mail: investors.iwl@inoxwind.com; Website: www.iwel.co.in

IWEL: NOI: 2023

5th May, 2023

The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai 400 051

Scrip code: 543297

Scrip code: IWEL

Sub: Intimation regarding change of Registered Office of the Company

Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is to inform you that the Regional Director (NWR), O/o Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Ahmedabad vide its order dated 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2023 had approved the shifting of the Registered Office of the Company from the State of Gujarat to State of Himachal Pradesh.

Further, the Registrar of Companies, Chandigarh on 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 approved the Form INC-22 filed by the Company for notice of the change of situation of the Registered Office of the Company to the State of Himachal Pradesh.

In view of the same, the new Registered Office address of the Company is as under:

Plot No. 1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Una-174303, Himachal Pradesh.

Accordingly, the Corporate Identification Number (CIN) of the Company is also changed to L40106HP2020PLC010065.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For Inox Wind Energy Limited

Deepak Banga Company Secretary

> Corporate Office: INOXGFL Towers, 17 Sector 16A, Noida 201 301, Uttar Pradesh Tel: +91 120 6149600 Fax: +91 120 6149610